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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
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May 22, 1957

l"{irn R. T. ﬂright

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
Box 1384

Jal, New Mex.

Dear Bob,
in answer to your request of May 20th for a teste

ing allowable on your Prichard "A" Well No. 1-G Section
9y T=25=S, R=37-E,

Permission is hereby granted to produce the above
named well into a gas gathering system until such time
as the potential can be determmined. However, all pro=
duction must be gauged and will be charged against any
future allovables granted this well,

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

R. F. Montgomery
Proration Manager

RFM/mc
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

June 26, 1957

Mr. R, T, Wright

El Paso Natural Gas Cgo.
Box 1354

Jal, New Mexico

Dear BOb.

Enclosed please find Forms C~104, C-128 and C~110 on your
Prichard Well No. 1-A S NE Section 9y T=25-S5, Re37<E, Jalmat
Poole You will note that these forms have been returngd un-

approved. The reason bou_xg that Form C-104 indicates that this
well has a gas oil ratio of 32,000 to 1 which is an oil well

although no of1 weil potential is given. Further, that the
C~128 dedicates 160 acrec whereas the spacing for an oil well
16 40 acres, and the C-110 indicates Shell Pipeline as the
transporter although I understand that perhaps McWood Corp.
will be the transporter.

Yours very tiuly,
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

R. F. omery
Proration Marager

RFM/mc
cc=0CC, Santa Fe
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